12-12-2001



101913756

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ER SHEET

 \mathbf{Y}

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 487852400100 487852400200 487852400300

| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Indigo Software Group, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: July 6, 2001 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Indigo Software, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 505 Montgomery Street City: San Francisco, State: California ZIP: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Delaware Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Registration No.(s) |
| 76/261,136 76/261,137 | |
| 76/261,139 | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 3 |
| Rosemary S. Tarlton | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00 |
| Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street | ☐ Enclosed |
| San Francisco, California 94105-2482 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 48785-2400100/2400200/2400300 |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 |
| 11.e Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which ma | ay be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| 5 | ris true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| document. | / ()// / // // // // // // |
| Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages comprising c | over/sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| | (|
| /2001 TBIRZ1 | |
| 1482 / 50.00 CH \ | |
| | th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks |
| Day A | ssignments |

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INDIGO SOFTWARE GROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INDIGO SOFTWARE GROUP INC." TO "INDIGO SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

PAGE

3255383 8100

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

010566424

AUTHENTICATION: 1436927

DATE: 11-08-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0661